# P0600097830

(Re	equestor's Name)	<u>.</u>
(Ad	(dress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Oni	



07/24/06--01029--023 \*\*78.75





### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

PER SWIMMERS HQUATICS (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) WPER NC. SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee Status

\$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy&

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

# ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: \_\_\_\_\_\_Shelley Valer H Name (Printed or typed)

;

4611 SW 89 A. Address

M (AMi Kate & Zip 33165

<u>286 255 0555</u> Daytime Telephone number

### NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

÷

1....



### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607 hereby adopt(s) the following, Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: SUPER SWIMMERS AQUATICS INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The initial principal office and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 4611 S.W. 89 Ct

Miami FL 33165

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: water safety, teaching toddlers swimming, aquatic sports and swimming skills.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 100 shares of \$1.00 par value common voting with unlimited voting rights which are entitled to receive the net assets of the corporation upon dissolution.

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS			
The name and address of the initial registered agent is:		2	
Shelley Valera	EC.	2006	
4611 S.W. 89 Ct	2277	1	فبلعد
Miami FL 33165		=	۽ ۽ سيب
	SHO THO	22	-
ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR			Ш
The name and street addresses of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:		2	$\Box$
Shelley Valera	FLORIDA	2	
4611 S.W. 89 Ct	õH	ω	
Miami FL 33165		σ	

#### ARTICLE VI

The following persons are the officers and directors of the Corporation Shelley Valera President and Secretary

# VII INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS Shelley Valera

÷.

4611 S.W. 89 Ct Miami FL 33165

The name(s) and address(es) and titles(s) of each of the following directors:

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this

2006 htv

ELLEY VALERĂ



#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO TBE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER TBE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS TBE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING TBE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: Super subinmers Aquatics Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is: Shelley Valera 4611 S.W. 89 Ct

Miami FL 33165

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Shelley Valera

dated: July 20, 2006

5 2 [1] 2